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Q2 Please rate the venue and food (for the location where you attended
ONLY):

Answered: 29  Skipped: 0

select from drop-down menu
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EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR TOTAL
Toronto 66.67% 26.67% 6.67% 0.00%
10 4 1 0 15
London 50.00% 50.00% 0.00% 0.00%
4 4 0 0 8
Ottawa 0.00% 50.00% 33.33% 16.67%
0 3 2 1 6
# COMMENTS (PLEASE SPECIFY THE LOCATION) DATE
1 Good venue, well set up. Food was only mediocre 12/16/2019 6:13 PM
2 They ran out of food, so some of us did without! The presentation was excellent! 12/16/2019 4:40 PM
3 Nice change from sandwiches. Good choice. 12/12/2019 4:11 PM
4 Good. Sure beats GTA traffic congestion. 12/12/2019 4:03 PM
5 The venue is perfectly suited for the presentation and the number of people in attendance. The 12/12/2019 3:55 PM
food was exactly as | would expect at a seminar and gathering like this which | would rate between
good and very good.
Easy to get to and park. Accommodating hotel and room. great staff. 12/12/2019 3:47 PM
7 Awesome 12/11/2019 7:26 PM
8 Toronto - GREAT food 12/11/2019 5:05 PM
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9 Toronto Food was great! | would like to see tasty vegan options like they had at other AOLS 12/11/2019 5:00 PM
events; geodetic picnic is just sad for food options.

10 Great accommodations & meals. 12/11/2019 4:14 PM
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Q3 Do you feel the seminar engaged you?

Answered: 29  Skipped: 0

Yes
No
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 100.00% 29
No 0.00% 0
TOTAL 29
# COMMENTS DATE
1 Next time around, it should be hands on from start to finish. 12/16/2019 4:40 PM
2 The seminar was presented in such a way that it forced you to engage and ask questions 12/12/2019 3:55 PM
3 No comment. 12/11/2019 7:26 PM
4 Instructor was very informative 12/11/2019 5:05 PM
5 yes very captivating and thought provoking 12/11/2019 5:00 PM
6 Hoppe was a great presenter. 12/11/2019 4:14 PM
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Q4 Please rate the CONTENT of the seminar:

Answered: 29  Skipped: 0
Good
Fair II

Poor
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Excellent 34.48% 10
Very good 58.62% 17
Good 3.45% 1
Fair 3.45% 1
Poor 000% 0
TOTAL 29
# COMMENTS DATE

| would definitely like to at tend a follow up more advanced seminar. In addition Thomas stated that  12/12/2019 3:55 PM
they would also be a field seminar available sometime in the near future which | will definitely
attend one made available

2 No comment. 12/11/2019 7:26 PM
3 Very informative and applicable. 12/11/2019 4:14 PM
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Q5 Please rate the presentation quality of the PRESENTER:

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Excellent 48.28%

Very good 44.83%

Good 6.90%

Fair 0.00%

Poor 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENTS
Well prepared and certainly he knew his topic.

2 Thomas is extremely knowledgable as it regards theSubject matter. I'll be looking forward to future
seven hours of his

3 Knew the topic very well. Made it sound almost too simple (and therefore perhaps a little

Excellent

Very good
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Fair

Poor

Answered: 29
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intimidating for someone thinking about entering the field).

4 No comment.
5 great guy kept everyone interested
6 He was very knowledgeable and entertaining.
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Q6 Did the seminar give you information you were not aware of?

Answered: 29  Skipped: 0

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 96.55% 28
No 3.45% 1
TOTAL 29
# COMMENTS DATE
Prior to the seminar | knew next to nothing about drones as it applies to our profession. The 12/12/2019 3:55 PM

seminar was quite enlightening.
2 No comment. 12/11/2019 7:26 PM
3 Learned a lot of new information. 12/11/2019 4:14 PM
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Q7 Was the pace of the seminar appropriate?

Answered: 29  Skipped: 0

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 100.00% 29
No 0.00% 0
TOTAL 29
# COMMENTS DATE
1 Room was cold. 12/12/2019 4:11 PM
2 No comment. 12/11/2019 7:26 PM
3 Seminar was never dull or boring. 12/11/2019 4:14 PM
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Q8 Were questions answered clearly?
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No comment.

2 Very good answers.

40%
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Q9 Do you plan to embrace some concepts from this presentation into
your workplace?

Answered: 28  Skipped: 1

Yes
No
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Yes 92.86% 26
No 3.57% 1
TOTAL 28
# COMMENTS DATE
we probably will if we have the opportunity 12/16/2019 6:13 PM
2 | would be nice to have the capabilities of this, however we need a market to pay for the time and 12/16/2019 4:40 PM
equipment
3 | am retired but if | was not | would. 12/16/2019 1:57 PM
4 I will be following up with Thomas and other members of our company to see how we can 12/12/2019 3:55 PM

implement this technology
5 No comment. 12/11/2019 7:26 PM
6 | plan on getting my RPAS Certification as soon as possible 12/11/2019 5:05 PM
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Q10 Any recommendations for future seminar topics

Answered: 5  Skipped: 24

# RESPONSES DATE

1 LiDar sensors and compare their accuracy vs UAV /RPAS and terrstrial survey 12/16/2019 4:41 PM

2 Next time do a hands on seminar. 12/16/2019 4:40 PM

3 Part Chief please 12/12/2019 4:30 PM

4 Before | can make any recommendations | need to follow up with Thomas first to clarify a few 12/12/2019 3:55 PM
things and answer a couple unasked questions.

5 No comment. 12/11/2019 7:26 PM
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Q11 Any other comments or suggestions

Answered: 4  Skipped: 25

# RESPONSES DATE
Great choice of presenter. 12/12/2019 4:11 PM
2 The only thing | can think of to suggest at this point, is that it would’ve been nice for Thomas to 12/12/2019 3:55 PM
have brought in some of his actual equipment used in his surveys as pictures only tell so much of
the story
3 No comment. 12/11/2019 7:26 PM
4 again, please model future events to have better vegan food options like this one had. Great 12/11/2019 5:00 PM
seminar!
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